PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7797780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAYLOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	11/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAYLOR WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	31 LOVETON CIRCLE	
City:	SPARKS	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21152	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17166685
Application Number:	62969369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14105764109

Email: mchider@gfrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GORDON FEINBLATT LLC C/O ROYAL W. CRAIG

Address Line 1: 1001 FLEET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROYAL W. CRAIG	
SIGNATURE:	/Royal W. Craig/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TT to TWT Technologies#page1.tif source=TT to TWT Technologies#page2.tif

PATENT 507750632 REEL: 062751 FRAME: 0195

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

OF

TAYLOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., A MARYLAND CORPORATION,

INTO

TAYLOR WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

RECEIVED



Dated as of November 2, 2021

Taylor Technologies, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Converting Corporation"), hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland (the "Department") that:

- (i) The name of the Converting Corporation is "Taylor Technologies, Inc." The date of filing of the Converting Corporation's original articles of incorporation with the Department is December 20, 1966.
- (2) The name of the entity into which the Converting Corporation will be converted is "Taylor Water Technologies LLC" (the "Converted Entity"), and the place of formation of the Converted Entity is Delaware.
- (3) The conversion has been approved by the board of directors and sole stockholder of the Converting Corporation in accordance with the Title 3, Subtitle 9, Section 3-902 and Section 3-903 of the Maryland Code, Corporations and Associations.
- (4) All of the issued and outstanding equity interest of the Converting Corporation shall be converted into 10,000 units of a limited liability interest in the Converted Entity.
- (5) These Articles of Conversion shall be effective as of the time the Department accepts these Articles of Conversion for record,
- (6) The location of the principal office of the Converted Entity in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808. The name of the resident agent of the Converting Entity in the State of Maryland is: Paul F. Wooden, Jr., and the address of the resident agent is: 31 Loveton Circle, Sparks, Maryland 21152.

[Signature Page Follows]

School of the control of the control

PATENT REEL: 062751 FRAME: 0196 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned, have executed these Articles of Conversion as of the date above first written, and acknowledge that these Articles of Conversion are the act and deed of the respective entity on behalf of which he or she has signed and, each of the undersigned acknowledges under the penalties of perjury, that the matters and facts set forth herein with respect to authorization and approval are true in all material respects to the best of their knowledge, information and belief.

CONVERTING CORPORATION:

TAYLOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

a Maryland corporation

Name: Stephen F. Heard

Its: Chief Executive Officer

CONVERTED ENTITY

TAYLOR WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC.

a Delaware limited liability company

Name Stephen F. Heard

its: Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Name: M. Christina Sinalli

Its: Secretary

ATTEST:

Name: M. Christine Sinelli

Its: Secretary

RECEIVED

Maryland Department of

Assessments & Taxation

[Signature Page to Articles of Conversion]

PATENT

REEL: 062751 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 02/15/2023